Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M Management-Tex, Ltd.		106/30/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M Management-Tex, LLC	
Street Address:	1800 Bryant Irvin Court	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76107	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3326680	ENDURA-SIL
Registration Number:	3217148	ENDURA-SIL
Registration Number:	2989982	SIL-CORK
Serial Number:	77316296	SIL CORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-1751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-969-1700

Email: deborah.lively@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Lively, Thompson & Knight LLP

1700 Pacific Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300**

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018220.000001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0582

900110385

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Lively	
Signature:	/deborah I. lively/	
Date:	07/01/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=M Management-Tex, Ltd to M Management-Tex, LLC#page1.tif source=M Management-Tex, Ltd to M Management-Tex, LLC#page2.tif		

source=M Management-Tex, Ltd to M Management-Tex, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of June 30, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between M Management-Tex, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("Assignor") and M Management-Tex, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and/or used marks set forth on Exhibit A to this Agreement (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignors right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, registered and common law, along with the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Texas.

[Signature page to follow.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0584

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment effective as of the Effective Date.

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods
USA	ENDURA-SIL	3,326,680	10/30/2007	International Class 17 & 22
USA	ENDURA-SIL	3,217,148	03/13/2007	International Class 7
USA	SIL-CORK	2,989,982	08/30/2005	International Class 17

Pending Trademark Applications

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Goods
USA	SIL-CORK & Design	77/316,296	10/29/2007	International Class 17

018220 000001 DALLAS 2270585.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/2008 REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0586